Form PTO-1595

## RECORDATION FOR

10-03-2000

MENT OF COMMERCE demark Office

OMB No. 6514-0011(exp~4/94)

**PATENTS** 

39078	101478045 <del></del>
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tradema	arks:ants or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):     Thomas HOLMA Borje MOOSBERG     Robert SANDMAN     Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies )   P
3. Nature of conveyance:	
☐ Merger	Street Address: 1900 18th Street
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: Spirit Lake State: lowa ZIP: 51360
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
Execution Date: August 22, 2000	
Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new appli	cation, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
09/569,028	, ,
Additional Application nu	umbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
<ol> <li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Garrett V. Davis</li> </ol>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Roylance, Abrams, Berdo & Goodman, LLP Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) : <b>\$40.00</b>
internal Address.	⊠ Enclosed
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 1300 19 <sup>th</sup> Street, N.W. Suite 600 City: Washington State: D.C. ZIP: 20036	8. Deposit account number:
/28/2000 SSESHE: 00000038 09569028	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
FC:581 40.00 DF DO NOT I	SE THIS SPACE
	or the of Act
original document.  Garrett V. Davis	ature Date

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet Information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, we, Thomas Holma, an individual residing at Holländarevägen 54, 37681 Svängsta, Sweden, BÖRJE MOOSBERG, an individual residing at Juvelvägen 8, 37500 Mörrum, Sweden, and ROBERT SANDMAN, an individual residing at 15398 215<sup>th</sup> Place, Spirit Lake, IA 51360 (INVENTORS) have invented certain new and useful improvements in PLANETARY GEAR ASSEMBLY FOR FISHING REEL for which we are making application for Letters Patent of the United States, which application was filed May 11, 2000 and is assigned Serial No. 09/569,028; and

WHEREAS, Pure Fishing, Inc., a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Iowa, United States of America and having a place of business at 1900 18<sup>th</sup> Street, Spirit Lake, Iowa 51360 (ASSIGNEE) is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid inventions and in and to any Letters Patent of the United States or any foreign country which may be granted therefor;

**NOW THEREFORE**, for good and valuable consideration, INVENTORS, by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the full and exclusive right to the said inventions as described in the said applications, and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patents which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, continuations in part, and extensions thereof:

**AND WE HEREBY** authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks or any other proper officer or agency of any country to issue all said Letters Patent to said ASSIGNEE:

**AND WE HEREBY** warrant and covenant that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned and that we have not executed and will not execute any instrument or assignment in conflict herewith;

AND WE HEREBY agree to communicate to said ASSIGNEE or its representatives any facts known to us respecting said invention, to execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue and foreign applications, sign all lawful documents and make all rightful oaths relating to said invention, and to testify in any judicial or administrative proceeding and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE to obtain and enforce said Letters Patent in the United States or any foreign country when requested so to do by said ASSIGNEE.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hand and seal.

Date <u>Acs. 22, 2000</u>	Inventor: Thomas Holma
Date <u><i>Au</i>6, 22,2<i>000</i></u>	Inventor: Baye Moosberg  BÖRJE MOOSBERG
Date <u>Aug. 22, 2000</u>	Inventor: Foliat Sandman ROBERT SANDMAN

PATENT
RECORDED: 09/27/2000 REEL: 011116 FRAME: 0667